File E188110 Page T2-1 of 2 Issued: 2006-05-18

New: 2009-03-18

TEST RECORD NO. 2

SAMPLES:

Representative production samples of model JL-230 as indicated below and constructed as described herein, was submitted by the manufacturer for examination and test.

GENERAL:

Test results relate only to the items tested.

The following tests were conducted.

TEST	STANDARD REFERENCE
Raintightness Test	Para. 21.1-21.9, UL 773
Gasket Test	Para. 21.5-21.9, UL 773
Exposure to Humid Atmosphere Test	Para. 23.1, UL 773
Exposure to Low Temperature Test	Para. 24.1-24.5, UL 773
Mold Stress Relief Distortion Test	Para. 25.1-25.3, UL 773
Resistance to Impact Test	Para. 26.1-26.7, UL 773
Field-Connection Leads Test	Para. 18.4-18.5, UL 773
Normal Temperature Test	Para. 28.1-28.4, UL 773
Overload Test	Para. 30.1-30.15, UL 773
Dielectric Test	Para. 32.1-32.2, UL 773

The following tests were conducted in accordance with UL 773 and are considered representative of the same tests required by Canadian National Standard, CSA C22.2 No. 182.2.

The test methods and results of the above tests have been reviewed and found to comply with the requirements in the Standard for Plug-In Locking Type Photocontrols for Use with Area Lighting, UL 773, $4^{\rm th}$ Edition, revised March 8, 2002 and CSA C22.2 No. 182.2, $1^{\rm st}$ Edition, December 1987.

File E188110 Page T2-2 of 2 Issued: 2006-05-18

New: 2009-03-18

Test Record Summary:

The results of this investigation indicate that the products evaluated comply with the applicable requirements in the Standard for Plug-In Locking Type Photocontrols for Use with Area Lighting, UL 773, $4^{\rm th}$ Edition, revised March 8, 2002 and CSA C22.2 No. 182.2, $1^{\rm st}$ Edition, December 1987. and, therefore, such products are judged eligible to bear UL's Mark as described on the Conclusion Page of this Report.

Test Record by: Reviewed by:

Matthew Petschauer Samina Hasan

Project Engineer Sr. Project Engineer

CAS

Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of Underwriters Laboratories Inc. (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL.